

Date: 19th January 2024

To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai, MH – 400001

To Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai, MH – 400051

Scrip Code: 542652 Scrip Symbol: Polycab ISIN: INE455K01017

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the certificate received from M/s. KFIN Technologies Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

For Polycab India Limited

Manita Carmen A. Gonsalves

Company Secretary and Head Legal

Membership No.: A18321

Address: #29, The Ruby, 21st Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Tulsi Pipe Road, Dadar (West), Mumbai, MH - 400028

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office:
Unit – 4, Plot no. 105
Halol Vadodara road Village: Nurpura
Taluka: Halol, Panchmahal, Gujarat 389 350

Corporate Office:
Polycab India Limited
21st Floor, 29, Th Ruby, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028

CIN No L31300GJ1996PLC114183



Ref: KFPL/POLY/74(5)E/Q3 Date: 19/01/2024

The Company Secretary Polycab India Limited Polycab House, 771, Mogul Lane, Mahim (W), Mumbai 400016

.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended December 31st 2023, were confirmed (accepted / rejected) to the depositories by us and the securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.

We also hereby confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within 15 days.

Request to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KFin Technologies Ltd.

h

Ganesh Chandra Patro Asst. Vice President

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)